2024 Tax Incremental Districts (TIDs)
with Territory Amendments

The following report lists existing TIDs that had territory amendments in tax year 2024. Added or
subtracted TID property will be identified as in the TID or removed from the TID on the 2025 tax roll.
The report is arranged by county municipal code (CoMun#), then by TID number. Column definitions are

listed below.
Column Description
CoMun# Municipal code
County Name of county(s) where TID exists
TVC Designates as a town, village, or city
Municipality Name of municipality where TID is located
TID # Number assigned to a TID. An alpha character after the number indicates it is
not a regular TID. The alpha characters include:
A - Town (s. 60.23)
E - Environmental remediation
C - County environmental remediation
O - Cooperative
T - Town (s. 60.85)
R - County (Florence or Menominee only)
M - Multijurisdictional
Base Yr. Year TID was created
Amend # Shows how many territory amendments the TID has
Type A - Addition of territory

S - Subtraction of territory
AS - Addition and subtraction of territory

Resolution Date

Date the municipal governing board passed a resolution amending the TID

Amendment Value

Value established for this territory amendment

Redetermined Base
Value

Value established after the territory amendment




TID108WI

CoMun #

05216
08131
08131
08261
12271
13109
13191
13251
15281
25106
28241
30174
30241
32246
36286
40107
44018
44111
44281
44281
47121
48151
53241
56172
59281
59281
62236
66131
67291
68261
70261

County

BROWN
CALUMET
CALUMET
CALUMET
CRAWFORD
DANE

DANE

DANE

DOOR

IOWA
JEFFERSON
KENOSHA
KENOSHA
LA CROSSE
MANITOWOC
MILWAUKEE
OUTAGAMIE
OUTAGAMIE
OUTAGAMIE
OUTAGAMIE
PIERCE
POLK

ROCK

SAUK
SHEBOYGAN
SHEBOYGAN
VERNON
WASHINGTON
WAUKESHA
WAUPACA
WINNEBAGO

TVC

CITY OF
VILLAGE OF
VILLAGE OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
VILLAGE OF
VILLAGE OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
VILLAGE OF
CITY OF
VILLAGE OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
VILLAGE OF
TOWN OF
VILLAGE OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
VILLAGE OF
VILLAGE OF
CITY OF
VILLAGE OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
VILLAGE OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF

2024 Tax Incremental Districts (TIDs)
with Territory Amendments

Municipality

DE PERE
HARRISON
HARRISON

NEW HOLSTEIN
PRAIRIE DU CHIEN
BROOKLYN
WAUNAKEE
MADISON
STURGEON BAY
BARNEVELD
JEFFERSON
PLEASANT PRAIRIE
KENOSHA

LA CROSSE
TWO RIVERS
BROWN DEER
FREEDOM
COMBINED LOCKS
SEYMOUR
SEYMOUR
ELLSWORTH
MILLTOWN
JANESVILLE
PRAIRIE DU SAC
SHEBOYGAN
SHEBOYGAN
HILLSBORO
GERMANTOWN
WAUKESHA
NEW LONDON
NEENAH

TID #

010
002
005
004
008
002
006
050
006
002
007
007
027
020
012
005
003A
003
004
005
007
005
038
005
017
018
004
009
029
005
009

Base Yr.

2012
2019
2023
2018
2021
2013
2015
2022
2022
2015
2012
2018
2019
2020
2018
2024
2023
2019
2011
2022
2006
2022
2020
2018
2018
2018
1998
2022
2020
2021
2015

Amend

#
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Type
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Resolution
Date

05/07/2024
05/28/2024
06/25/2024
10/18/2023
11/07/2023
02/12/2024
04/15/2024
04/16/2024
09/30/2024
05/15/2024
03/13/2024
04/22/2024
04/15/2024
06/13/2024
05/20/2024
06/17/2024
09/25/2024
05/07/2024
02/26/2024
02/26/2024
07/01/2024
08/19/2024
04/08/2024
09/10/2024
12/04/2023
12/04/2023
09/16/2024
09/16/2024
08/06/2024
08/20/2024
10/18/2023

DATE: 02/12/2025

PAGE: 1

Amendment

Value

15,899,200
600
184,100
3,663,900
0

6,900
7,100
182,523,200
995,600
-11,300
-7,700
-590,700
508,800
-581,300
713,700
13,234,800
2,857,900
859,400
-600

900

-5,700
1,837,300
21,707,900
17,050,100
111,400
14,785,200
-13,300
20,913,400
2,074,300
87,900
12,260,700

Redetermined
Base Value

37,688,600
4,489,900
240,800
13,229,100
1,811,300
28,000
10,299,900
681,086,000
5,227,200
220,700
10,500
241,800
3,154,800
13,422,100
3,138,200
42,705,600
5,675,800
935,400
5,133,400
2,637,100
217,600
1,913,100
39,013,900
17,192,300
32,701,500
27,053,400
973,700
21,361,400
3,273,600
3,441,800
26,624,200
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