2024 Tax Incremental Districts (TIDs) with Territory Amendments

The following report lists existing TIDs that had territory amendments in tax year 2024. Added or subtracted TID property will be identified as in the TID or removed from the TID on the 2025 tax roll. The report is arranged by county municipal code (CoMun#), then by TID number. Column definitions are listed below.

Column	Description							
CoMun#	Municipal code							
County	Name of county(s) where TID exists							
TVC	Designates as a town, village, or city							
Municipality	Name of municipality where TID is located							
TID#	Number assigned to a TID. An alpha character after the number indicates it is not a regular TID. The alpha characters include: A - Town (s. 60.23) E - Environmental remediation C - County environmental remediation O - Cooperative T - Town (s. 60.85) R - County (Florence or Menominee only) M - Multijurisdictional							
Base Yr.	Year TID was created							
Amend #	Shows how many territory amendments the TID has							
Туре	A - Addition of territory S - Subtraction of territory AS - Addition and subtraction of territory							
Resolution Date	Date the municipal governing board passed a resolution amending the TID							
Amendment Value	Value established for this territory amendment							
Redetermined Base Value	Value established after the territory amendment							

2024 Tax Incremental Districts (TIDs) with Territory Amendments

DATE: 02/12/2025 PAGE: 1

CoMun #	County	TVC	Municipality	TID#	Base Yr.	Amend #	Туре	Resolution Date	Amendment Value	Redetermined Base Value
05216	BROWN	CITY OF	DE PERE	010	2012	2	Α	05/07/2024	15,899,200	37,688,600
08131	CALUMET	VILLAGE OF	HARRISON	002	2019	1	Α	05/28/2024	600	4,489,900
08131	CALUMET	VILLAGE OF	HARRISON	005	2023	1	Α	06/25/2024	184,100	240,800
08261	CALUMET	CITY OF	NEW HOLSTEIN	004	2018	1	Α	10/18/2023	3,663,900	13,229,100
12271	CRAWFORD	CITY OF	PRAIRIE DU CHIEN	800	2021	1	Α	11/07/2023	0	1,811,300
13109	DANE	VILLAGE OF	BROOKLYN	002	2013	1	Α	02/12/2024	6,900	28,000
13191	DANE	VILLAGE OF	WAUNAKEE	006	2015	1	Α	04/15/2024	7,100	10,299,900
13251	DANE	CITY OF	MADISON	050	2022	1	Α	04/16/2024	182,523,200	681,086,000
15281	DOOR	CITY OF	STURGEON BAY	006	2022	1	Α	09/30/2024	995,600	5,227,200
25106	IOWA	VILLAGE OF	BARNEVELD	002	2015	1	AS	05/15/2024	-11,300	220,700
28241	JEFFERSON	CITY OF	JEFFERSON	007	2012	2	S	03/13/2024	-7,700	10,500
30174	KENOSHA	VILLAGE OF	PLEASANT PRAIRIE	007	2018	1	S	04/22/2024	-590,700	241,800
30241	KENOSHA	CITY OF	KENOSHA	027	2019	1	Α	04/15/2024	508,800	3,154,800
32246	LA CROSSE	CITY OF	LA CROSSE	020	2020	1	S	06/13/2024	-581,300	13,422,100
36286	MANITOWOC	CITY OF	TWO RIVERS	012	2018	2	Α	05/20/2024	713,700	3,138,200
40107	MILWAUKEE	VILLAGE OF	BROWN DEER	005	2024	1	Α	06/17/2024	13,234,800	42,705,600
44018	OUTAGAMIE	TOWN OF	FREEDOM	003A	2023	1	Α	09/25/2024	2,857,900	5,675,800
44111	OUTAGAMIE	VILLAGE OF	COMBINED LOCKS	003	2019	1	Α	05/07/2024	859,400	935,400
44281	OUTAGAMIE	CITY OF	SEYMOUR	004	2011	2	S	02/26/2024	-600	5,133,400
44281	OUTAGAMIE	CITY OF	SEYMOUR	005	2022	1	Α	02/26/2024	900	2,637,100
47121	PIERCE	VILLAGE OF	ELLSWORTH	007	2006	1	S	07/01/2024	-5,700	217,600
48151	POLK	VILLAGE OF	MILLTOWN	005	2022	1	Α	08/19/2024	1,837,300	1,913,100
53241	ROCK	CITY OF	JANESVILLE	038	2020	1	Α	04/08/2024	21,707,900	39,013,900
56172	SAUK	VILLAGE OF	PRAIRIE DU SAC	005	2018	1	Α	09/10/2024	17,050,100	17,192,300
59281	SHEBOYGAN	CITY OF	SHEBOYGAN	017	2018	1	Α	12/04/2023	111,400	32,701,500
59281	SHEBOYGAN	CITY OF	SHEBOYGAN	018	2018	2	Α	12/04/2023	14,785,200	27,053,400
62236	VERNON	CITY OF	HILLSBORO	004	1998	3	S	09/16/2024	-13,300	973,700
66131	WASHINGTON	VILLAGE OF	GERMANTOWN	009	2022	2	Α	09/16/2024	20,913,400	21,361,400
67291	WAUKESHA	CITY OF	WAUKESHA	029	2020	1	A	08/06/2024	2,074,300	3,273,600
68261	WAUPACA	CITY OF	NEW LONDON	005	2021	2	A	08/20/2024	87,900	3,441,800
70261	WINNEBAGO	CITY OF	NEENAH	009	2015	3	Α	10/18/2023	12,260,700	26,624,200